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T
N AR Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 19, 1996

Mr. Rajenora B. Patel

C-Way Cleaners

7213 West Oakland Park Boulevard
Lake Worth, Florida 33319

Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 21, 1996. :

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection :
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air progran
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Diltz, cChief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Robert Wong, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/()4.7{#04/1 L FPe7zec Q%K C- tory CLEs~ers

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

(";w/fy CAE A Enr

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: /
fLo $Fs oFp T5F o o
4. Facility Location: y fAlnis SPRrS LlwD
Street Address: 7205 o0
City: | geoventbte County:  /Z1, nuns ZipCode: P27 3

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
SR TES O~ [P P 7eEC ( e r/ A )

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: 4 &
% oy 44 X
Street Address: f

City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: &ry ) Vs - Y FF3 Eaxib—)— -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 : )
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machiﬁe at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Iy 7o pass
(1) w/ ref. condenser |/ /7| 29-¢1- 85| 25-1/-F5

(2) w/ carbon adsorber |

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rec

laimer Unit

none

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

gallons

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ >< ]

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records: ]

Existing small area source | é

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) '

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLLRX

@) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ﬁ\ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

_ofugedoa 2 Ll - /¢
Signatur Datg”

RATENDRA_ T3. PATEL.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Grant, Patricia

From: Thomas, Bruce X.

Sent:  Wednesday, January 11, 2006 8:45 AM
To: ‘Bittle, Clifton'

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; Grant, Patricia
Subject: RE: Ownership Change -C-Way Cleaners

Thanks CIiff. The facility (Airs ID# 0112235) has been inactivated in the database.

From: Bittle, Clifton [mailto:CBITTLE@broward.org]
Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2006 3:39 PM

To: Thomas, Bruce X.

Subject: FW: Ownership Change -C-Way Cleaners

Bruce....FYI

Clifton R. Bittle

Environmental Licensing Manager

Air Quality Division

Environmental Protection Department
115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room A-240
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

Phone: (954) 519-1208

Fax: (954) 519-1495

From: Strich, Gary

Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2006 2:36 PM
To: Shelton, Paul; Bittle, Clifton

Cc: Boden, Connie

Subject: Ownership Change -C-Way Cleaners

I'm letting the air section know of the ownership change of C-Way Cleaners at 7213 W. Oakland Park
Blvd.. The current licensee is Hagop Tokatlian, who appears to have sold the business to Saimangal
*Jay” Mahadeo. Mr. Mahadeo did not appear to be familiar with the County Hazardous Material Facility
Management License (it is up for renewal) or the DEP Tile General V Permit.

The facility apparently is a “drop store” right now but the PERC machine is on-site and the new owner
wants to begin dry cleaning operations. | will have the new owner renew the “HM" license and have
mailed him the referenced State License application along with the name of the provided State contact.
FYl. '

1/11/2006



| PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT .
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT /DISCO;\/ERY a
RE-INSPECTION - | a

AIRS ID#: _O112235  DATE:_(2-27-9F _ TIME IN: [0:§5 TIME OUT: _//:QD

FACILITY NAME: (- Way CLEANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 7213 W. cAKlAsD PK  BLVD. LAUDERHAL, FC. 33313

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _RASENMDRA  TATEL  PHONE: 742-4953

CONTACT NAME: — PHONE: —
|PART I: NOTIFICATION £ |
(check appropriate box) ((\
L. New facility noufied DARM 30 days prior to startup < o (\ [l
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit @ %c 1.74‘ ((;D
Sz ¥ .
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION PN

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification f(\):‘c(g'l%‘ ~
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of bifsi éss/peuolcum
A.

1. Existing small area source 2/ 2. New small arca source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types. x < 140 gal/yr both tvpes, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source d 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 galivr dry-to-dry only. 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x £ 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification 'D{ N QCan not determine

[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
g facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene {perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 40 _ gallons.

——— e —— S —————S—

lof 3 Revised 9/15/97
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~ [PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? @{ QN awN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? @Q ON anN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? B’? QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? @Y ON ON/A
3. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? CZ{ aN Owva |

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

instulled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check approprialc boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Ay aw

[£5)

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systein? Gy ON anN/a

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away trom the
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperaturce of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay an

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 435° F? ay aN aN/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and alter
verfying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy aN

20f5 Revised 9/13/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to~dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? aQy aw
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN Qw/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aON Qw/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aON an/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN Ow/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction.
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON aw/Aa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? . ay AN an/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? aQy anN anN/a

— e ————

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &Y an
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? EQ{ anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' @¢ aON Owa
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? . oY ON Qwa
4. Maintaincd calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy aN #va
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitorir{g data on perc concentrations? , Qy aN @A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? A _ ay ayN 3aa
Problem corrected? ay aN &@va
3. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? ay aN @A

3of> ' Revised 9/15/97



«  [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Water separators ¢ aN anN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

/_43? gA/AJE'Tm

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P[D/calorimetric tubes)

(PID/FID only)? gy aw
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aw
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy awv
e. Venfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? gy ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? B§ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Q¢ aN aNa Muck cookers - G}‘{ aN ana
Door gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A Stills @ oN ana
Filter gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @Y aN anva
Pumps @Y QN aNa Diverter valves @¢ ON aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers @Y anN an/a Cartridge filter housings @{Y aN QaN/a

rg
Q
g
Q

o
@A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

12-29-7%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

(b

Date of Inspection

Pec ~99

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

Approximate Date of Next [nspection .

Revised 9/15/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V

GENERAL PERMIT

JOMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKL.

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

a”

Q

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

AIRS ID#: _0//A235"  DATE: /of17/17 TIME IN: /-0 TIME OUT: 2:09
FACILITY NAME: __ C - Way Cleamers
FACILITY LOCATION: 7213 lest Ouklo~d Fork Sovlevs ~d

Lavder h.]) Florida 33313
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ Aydv/'en vro  fatel PHONE: 792 -94%%%
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

— —

—

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior 1o startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 10 use general permit

]

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A
1. Existing small area source @/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)
‘3. Existing large arca sourcc a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct faciliry classification

O No notificaton form

O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <£2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
ay

aN QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriatc classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quanuty of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 35 gallons. = «
§M I"??

lof3 Revised 8/11/97



[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTRC  'EQUIREMENTS - ] /

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriale boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? IZ'Y/ aN aOnN/a |
2. Examining the containers for leakage? m ON Ow/a
3. Closing dand securing machine doors except during loading/unloading’? ' IZfY ‘aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :

least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ _ AaY ON Ona
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? o 0y aN ONva

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |

In Part 1I-A:

w

L

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Equipped all machincs with the appropriate vent controls? @y oON
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ventng system? D/\ aN ON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? @Yy aN aN/a
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated 4
condenser on a wecklv/bi-wecekly basis? ay 49N
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr excecded 43°F? Z(Y aN aw/A
. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriatc cooldown period and after |
verifiing that the coolant had been completely charged? 214 aN

20f3 : Revised 8/11/97
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1

[3%]

)

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area yource also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature differenual equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust siream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tiincs?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

aw

aN

anN

aN
oN

aN

anN

aN/a

an/a

ON/A

ON/

ONy -

ON/A

aN &%

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

)

-
2.

(=

~1

oo

Hus the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L

Maintained receipts for perc purchascd?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentauon of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts inswalied w/in 3 days of rcceipt?

Maintainced calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc corcentrations?
Maintained stanup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation repons? . 4

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

a7 aN

Pocs

an

27 aN

aY

anN

a< aN
a7y ON

a

}2’?

aY

ON

a~
aN

an/a

GN/a
ON/A
Onva

| aN/A

an/a

aNv/a

LI aam o e v L d RS e R p————S et <3 s {2ty

i

e ————
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves /AY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating 4y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating 2Y aN ON/A
Pumps 4y ON an/a

Solvent tanks and containers aY aN anN/a

Water scparators AY QN ON/a

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection '(airﬂow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable pere odor)

Halogen leak detector

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calonmetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official . .duct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

&Y aN

ay  oN
Muck cookers {ﬁ QN Onva
Stills @Y QN aN/A
Exhaust dampers 2¢ ON ON/A
Diverter valves @y aN aN/a

Cartridge filter housings Zy ON ON/A

a
jrg
o
&
J= 1

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /m
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy GN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? . Qy awN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Jgoﬁ ﬂoma}

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Bl YRerres

Inspector’s Signature

4of 5

/jo-17-97

Date of Inspection

O.Foler 1798

Approximare Date of Next Inspecton

Revised 8/11/97
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\ HOTETIOy, S
S :

’ Department of
s ——_  Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed
entitlement to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida
Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the
Department, submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and
subject to the requirements of this rule and the general permit.”"” This invoice constitutes the
Department's written notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection
and staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility
for the general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than MarclL_l 19’97’3
Your check and the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

—f ‘" ™
= 2=
o Of
Title V Air General Permits -~ =
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

%<__(2"3*"5)_____________________________________M_x,,,”. |

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

4 o .,
I AIRS ID# 0112235 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
i C-WAY CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
RAJENDRA B PATEL Fund: 20-2-035001
7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD i Obj.: 002273

| LAUDERHILL FL 33319 |

1

-




BE&T-AVAMB-L.E-COPY AvvAL | A COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_|

RE-INSPECTION D

TIMEIN:____ /00 “IMEOUT:___R:00 A 'D#_0)/2235
TYPE OF FACILITY: pf)’ leapers .
FACILITY NAME: C-Woy (Clesners DATE: 10-17-97
FACILITY LOCATION: 72 13 West  Osk lsnd Ffork Sovlevard
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A’._;T,'en ord fate | PHONE NUMBER: 7942 - ¥ 893
Z
B/ Based on the results of the cdmpliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility i< found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Cermification form has been properly centified and submitied to the inspector. YES[Z/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Ocfober 1998
‘ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Lob  Thomas
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: Lrb T prazs PHONE NUMBER: .S /9-/45F
Page’  of . Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI/‘I(W /
Ol | 2239 ~ ANNU: COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION JRM

FacTY Name:  C - ’14/8/9 Cledners DATE: [9-17-97
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 7213 _We sl Oakjand Pirk [Poulevard
Ld.uo’erjn'” Florida 3331%

Annual Reporting Period: e 7Lo ber 1996 TO 057“0}?" 19 77

Based on cach term or condition of the Tide V general air permit, my facility has remained in com%-nc: with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period coversd by this statement. YES Uro

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not beaa in continuous compliance durfng the reporting peried stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demanstrate compliancs:

#2.. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporing period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ) to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

ethod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible officicl, | hereby certify, based on information cnd belief formed afler reasoncble inquiry, that the stctements
made in this notification cre true, accurcte and complete. Further, my ennual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, besed

‘upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallors per
vear for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M@u RATENDRX (& PATEL.  1e-17-97.
Name (Please Print) =~

Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliancs certification requirements. Itis at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
"RECEIVED
NOV 1 < 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Page i of
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- 3021
227> J/
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
-
@ rm e ———
®S (@) | RAJENDRA R PATEL AIRS IDAOL12235 w
2 o m | RAJENDRA B PATEL , - =5
s o 7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD | m =
2 - LAUDERHILL FL 33319 : = T8
gz 3 < e ) > B=
= j - - . , 1.
% z = ‘S Do NOT Remove Label 3 Ef!;_c
3
@ : / fctngcn 5/ s
Annual Reporting Period: 77'4 7 1577 10 dées 15

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement
If NO, complete the following'

S UNo

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
’

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /CATE~2%A R /4 7Ee JZ,/VJNM 2. y G
Name (Please Print)

/ ——Fgrmature

Date
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
11/06/97

()
()



o

O

30155

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

—— —— —— — — — i —— ) —— ——— — it b — —— A ———-

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/—/

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS 1D#0112235
RAJENDRA R PATEL _— FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
RAJENDRA B PATEL Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi
7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
LAUDERHILL FL 33319 Obj.: 002273




) -AIRS ﬁj#: O112235 ’Xd"% Revised 09/15/97
T DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
‘ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ___ C~way CLERVERS ) DATE: |2-72-9%

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 72/3 W. GaKIAND PX. BLVD. LA/DERHILL kL. 333/3

Annual Reporting Period: CeT {7 1997 TO Dec. 29 19 9?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Qo

[f NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting penod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from .o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: {rom to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As :he responsible official, I hereby certify. based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements
mede in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethyvlene solvent, based
uzon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for drv-to dry facilities or {300 gallons per vear for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ KA | ENDRA T3 PATEL QZH',EQ A3 .@%[ 12- 2%-FK
J Name (Please Print) : Sigmatee—— Date

<This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet vour annual compliance certification requirements. [t 1s at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



Is your RETURN ADDRESS compieted on the revérsé side?

SENDER: A . )
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we canretum this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address

pemmit.
B Write *Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
nThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

AIRS ID 0112235 £3 3 543573

RAJENDRA R PATEL ' 4b. Service Type

RAJENDRA B PATEL O Registered X Certified
7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD O Express Mail O Insured

LAUDERHILL FL 33319
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

sc 2/i17]9g

Fl

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
- and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X #‘%M- 1Al -
PS Form 8811/ Deceinbert994—

Domestic Return Receipt

N

Z*333 k13 573
US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided. oo
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID 0112235 ' S

RAJENDRA R PATEL
RAJENDRA B PATEL

7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD
LAUDERHILL FL 33319

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

« PS Form 3800, April 1995

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
R COMPLIANCE INSPECTION .CHECKLIST
s
\/" TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . QO
: ¢
. RE-INSPECTION a
y .
pORP B
AIRS #: Q| 3230 DATE: H!O-}!OO TIME IN: |1[Opn  TIME OUT: g{*3loom
. ® .
FACILITY NAME: _( - Y Cleamors c < Q
. ' @ \é& ) \/ A
FACILITY LOCATION: X2\3 \A(. ODaklmg ch;K %jcz, - 2
. 2 v - " —
- : A o= £
Lowdarh00, FL 23312 vz B O
e 25 O
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [ L. PHONE: 954 -399%4 893
. T2
(. /7 AN P, .
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
»
— v N
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) . . /
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 02 No notification form ‘
(check appropriate box) 0O Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A. ' '
1. Existing small arca sourcc J 2. New small arca source , a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both typcs, x < 140 gal/yr _ both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed bcfore 12/9/91) " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4, Néw large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification anN QCan not determing
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a . facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a _ facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was 4@ _ gallons. ' |
L -6 -

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97



. [PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? @'(DN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' =¢ QN aQN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? E{ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? EB’Y/DN aN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber [B’/

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? aN OnN/A

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | ]

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part 'V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay an

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the )
condenser upon opening the door? Oy OnN ON/A

4. Mcasurced and recorded the temperature of the outlcit exhaust strecam of a refrigerated )
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy OaN !

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after I
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet sidc of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : Uy N awnva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay UN UN/A

(73]

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay UN ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON OnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrecam from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy aN AON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenscr coils? Qy ON ON/A
6. Routcd airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay AN aN/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible ofTicial:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintained rcceipts for perc purci:ased? : @Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total . { perc consumption? . @Y ON
3. Mainlaincd leak detection inspec on and repair reports for the following: No gﬂwki
a. documcntation of leaks ~cpaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay UN L‘.‘ﬁi\
b. documecntation of parts :rdered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/i: 5 days of reccipt? Oy ON @A
4, Maintaincd calibration data? (¢ .pplicable direct reading instruments) Q(DN ONva
5. Maintained exhaust duct moni: -ring data on pcre concentrations? [B(DN ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdowr/=:alfunction plan? & aN
7. Maintaincd deviation reports’

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

—— S ———

30of5 Revised 9/15/97
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"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and@r?ir

inspection? / 0N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, J @{
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ON ON/A Stills @4 ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Q}/ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers aN ON/A
Pumps 9'{ ON ON/A Diverter valves &({ aN ON/
Solvent tanks and containcrs j aN aN/aA Cartridge filter housings QY ON QMW/A
Water separators ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official? J
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaccs) '
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) J
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) O I
Halogen leak detector a /
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: /A

a. Capable of delecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Calibraled against a standard gas prior 0 and after cach use

(PID/FID only)? ay 0N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? aQy 0N
d. Keptin a clean and sccurc arca when not in usc? Ay ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

ﬂ(gqm fﬁ"kgk*l /L)I{IDD

Inspector’s Name tPlcasc Print) ' | Datc of Inspection
%eié/&fhmw i /l§ Jor
4 Inspector’s Syghature App“'oximlltc Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 9/15/97



ALRD 1UH,_( 2’ l ;aéls

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
I U'/ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

BEST AVAILABLE COF

-

, " |FACILITY LOCATION: Fa(3 a1, Qaklowe Pek

l,- \
FACILITY NAME: C- suy Clrouers DATE: 4 [[ozjor,

Loundarnieg, F( 3353

Annual Reporting Period: (| s emior ' M54 TO N ooehor : 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comygyzwith DEP Rule
YES

UNo

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. )

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /£ (% © Tobtrd T M M/@/ﬂc«//\/‘ (-5~ O &

Name (Please Print) y Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page_L_of__\L_.
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Complete items 1, A

item 4 if Restncted Dellvery is deswed

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: il

10 AIRS ID # 0112235001AG
RAJENDRA B PATEL

|C-WAY CLEANERS |
7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD

i ' LAUDERHILL FL 33319

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print'Clearty) | B. Date of Delivery
{ Signature
Ageq_t,
X , 9 ddressee
eli differend from item 1?2 [ Yes
E " del d#s EOD O No
JUN 1 1 200
3. sgideampe Of Air Monitoring
CertledWiatileLd BrpresedMail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes l

|

2. Article jlumber (Co

750004000

4

PS Form 3811, July 1999

064% '627&97)? 77

-Domestic Return Receipt

" 102595-99-M-1789

|
[

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
{Endorsement Required) .

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Totat =~ =m- oo L &

Recip 10 AIRS ID # 0112235001AG
________ RAJENDRA B PATEL
Street C_WAY CLEANERS
------- 7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD
" LAUDERHILL FL 33319

7000 0OLOOD 002k 4l29 9877

2000 0L00 0D2L 4129 9851

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

ﬁ

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total ~

Recipic 10 AIRS ID # 0112241001AG
__________ MOONEER KHAN
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS

Street,

.......... 2476-A N FEDERAL HWY
" POMPANO BEACH FL 33064




8 ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING'
< | A 0355567

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVE
. MalL Roo[;zg
TOTAL AMOUI\B?C%UQ%: $50.00
v
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRSID # 0112235
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

C-WAY CLEANERS
RAJENDRA B PATEL

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
LAUDERHILL FL 33319 Obj.: 002273

: e




